AVERY TOWNSHIP BOARD Regular Monthly Meeting June 2. 2020 @ 6:00 p.m.

Supervisor Thom Seymour called the regular monthly meeting of the Avery Township Board to order at 6:00 p.m. with the Pledge to the American Flag at the Avery Township Hall.

ROLL CALL: PRESENT: Thom Seymour, Supervisor; Jean Angell, Treasurer; Ann Seymour, Clerk; Dawn Dobbyn, Trustee; Gary McMurphy, Trustee.

ABSENT: None

GUESTS: None

Motion by Gary McMurphy, seconded by Dawn Dobbyn, to accept the April 2020 minutes ad submitted. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion by Gary McMurphy, seconded by Dawn Dobbyn, to accept the April 2020 Treasurer's report as submitted. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion by Jean Angell, seconded by Gary McMurphy to accept the May 2020 minutes as submitted. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion by Gary McMurphy, seconded by Gary McMurphy to accept the May 2020 Treasurer's report as submitted. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion by Gary McMurphy, seconded by Dawn Dobbyn to pay Voucher #4114-#4137 totaling \$11,067.95. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion by Jean Angell, seconded by Gary McMurphy to accept the minutes of the May 2020 monthly meeting as submitted. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion by Gary McMurphy to accept the May 2020 Treasurer's report as submitted. All in favor, motion carried.

Motion by Gary McMurphy to insert notices in tax bills letting them know the importance of completing their census forms and how it affect the local cities, and townships. All in favor, motion carried.

Supervisor advised that the Montmorency County Road Commission will be paying 50% or half of the road brining for our township.

AIRPORT REPORT: Given by Jean Angell

ELECTIONS: Given by Ann Seymour

There being no further business at hand, the meeting was adjourned at 6:38 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

ann M. Deymour
Ann Seymour, Clerk